# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900718405

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regal-Beloit Corporation		03/14/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regal Beloit Corporation	
Street Address:	200 State Street	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4914142	REGAL		
Registration Number:	4914141	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5050862	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5055666	REGAL		
Registration Number:	4970518	REGAL		
Registration Number:	4974853	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5100531	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5100532	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5413235	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5242024	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5242023	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5246576	REGAL		
Registration Number:	5246575	REGAL		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0386

900733343

Email: iptm@atllp.com
Correspondent Name: Donna F. Schmitt

**Address Line 1:** 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23571-2394	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna F. Schmitt	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna F. Schmitt/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Cert from WI Dept of Financial Institutions re removing hyphen 14MAR2017-55441681#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0387

DOM 180 181 183

### United States of America

State of Wisconsin



#### DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Mary Ann McCoshen, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

#### REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION

is a domestic corporation or limited liability company organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation or organization is March 2, 1994.

I further certify that Restated Articles of Incorporation were filed with this department on April 27, 2015, changing the name of REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION to the present name of REGAL BELOIT CORPORATION.

I further certify that said corporation or limited liability company has, within its most recently completed report year, filed an annual report required under ss. 180.1622, 180.1921, 181.1622 or 183.0120, Wis. Stats., and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on March 14, 2017.

MARY ANN McCOSHEN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0388** RECORDED: 09/06/2022